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Pay Less Super Markets

Sam Pierce Chevrolet

Culver’s of Anderson

Anderson/Madison County Visitors & 
Convention Bureau

JEGS.com

Gold and Coin of Indiana

Ed Martin Automotive Group

Coopers Sport Bowl

Budweiser

U.S. Air Force

Hoosier Park Racing and Casino

IVY Tech Community College

Pepsi Americas

EDCO Welding and Hydraulics

Best Way Disposal

McGunegill Engine Performance

Marsh Super Markets

Great Deals Savings Magazine

Mitch Smith Automotive Service

Saint John’s Health System

Modern Trailer Sales

Custom Door Products

Must See Racing Xtreme Sprint Series

G.W. Pierce Auto Parts

Motion Motors

Aqua Systems - The Salt Shop

Anderson Rent All

Coyote Electric

Banjo Liquid Handling Products

Prairie Farms

Indianapolis Motor Speedway

Sat, Jul 14	 63rd Annual Best Way Disposal National 
Crown - IOFS Figure 8, MEP Late Models, 
Thunder Roadsters

Fri, Jul 20	 JEGS Late Model 100 - JEGS Crate Late 
Models,, Thunder Roadsters, Redbud 
PRACTICE 

Sat, Jul 21	 Redbud 300 - ARCA/CRA Super Series Late 
Models

Sat, Jul 28	 G.W. Pierce Night at the Races - H.O.S.S. 
Winged Sprints, Street Stocks, FWD Oval, 
FWD Figure 8

August
Fri, Aug 03	 Open Practice - All Divisions
Sat, Aug 04	Outlaw 100 - Outlaw Ovals, IOFS Figure 8, 

ThunderCars, Thunder Roadsters
Sat, Aug 11	Saturday Night Racing - CRA Sportsman 

Late Models, FWD Oval, FWD Figure 8
Sat, Aug 18	Mitch Smith Auto Service Winged 50 - Must 

See Racing Winged Sprints, ThunderCars, 
FWD Figure 8, Legends

Sat, Aug 25	Fritz Memorial - MEP Late Models, Legends, 
Street Stocks, ThunderCars, Thunder Roadsters

September
Sat, Sep 01	 Night of Thrills - IOFS Figure 8, NASKARTS, 

Culver’s Trailer Race, TBA
Sun, Sep 02	Anderson Speedway Car Show - American 

& Foreign Cars, Trucks, Motorcycles; Live 
Bands

Sat, Sep 08	 Gold & Coin Night at the Races - CRA 
Sportsman Late Models, ThunderCars, FWD 
Figure 8

Sat, Sep 15	 Saturday Night Racing - CRA Street Stocks, 
FWD Oval, Legends, Thunder Roadsters

Sat, Sep 22	 2nd Annual Willie’s Race - MEP Late 
Models, FWD Oval, FWD Figure 8

Fri, Sep 28	 Open Practice - All Divisions
Sat, Sep 29	 Ed Martin Auto Group Season 

Championships - MEP Late Models, Street 
Stocks, ThunderCars, FWD Oval, FWD Figure 8

October
Fri, Oct 05	 Open Practice - All Divisions
Sat, Oct 06	 Saturday Night Racing - Must See Racing 

Supermodifieds, Thunder Roadsters, UMRA 
Midgets

Sat, Oct 13	 Night of Thrills - IOFS Figure 8, IOFS FWD 
Figure 8, Mini Cups, NASKARTS, Culver’s 
Trailer Race, TBA

Fri, Oct 19	 Open Practice - All Divisions
Sat, Oct 20	 Saturday Night Racing - H.O.S.S. Winged 

Sprints, FWD Figure 8 Special
Sun, Oct 21	Enduro 200/FWD Challenge 100 - 

ThunderCars, FWD Figure 8

SCHEDULE IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AT ANY TIME

Anderson Speedway Divsion Sponsors
Late Models	 McGunegill Engine Performance
Street Stocks	 EDCO Welding & Hydraulics
ThunderCars	 Hit Country 102.5 WMDH
Front Wheel Drives	 G. W. Pierce Auto Parts

March
Sat, Mar 24	 Open Practice - All Divisions
Fri, Mar 30	 Open Practice - All Divisions
Sat, Mar 31	 ThunderCar Enduro - ThunderCars, IOFS 

Figure 8, Legends, Tunder Roadsters

April
Sat, Apr 07	 Saturday Night Racing - MEP Late Models, 

Street Stocks, FWD Oval, FWD Figure 8
Fri, Apr 13	 Open Practice - All Divisions
Sat, Apr 14	 Anderson 125 - ARCA/CRA Super Series 

Late Models, ThunderCars, FWD Oval
Sat, Apr 21	 Custom Door Products Night of Thrills - IOFS 

Figure 8, IOFS FWD Figure 8, NASKARTS, 
Culver’s Trailer Race

Sat, Apr 28	 Saturday Night Racing - MEP Late Models, 
Street Stocks, FWD Oval, FWD Figure 8

Sun, Apr 29	Glen Niebel Classic - USSA Sprint Cars, 
Kenyon Midgets

May
Sat, May 05	Saturday Night Racing - Street Stocks, 

ThunderCars, IOFS Figure 8, IOFS FWD 
Figure 8, Thunder Roadsters

Sat, May 12	Saturday Night Racing - CRA Sportsman 
Late Models, CRA Street Stocks, FWD Figure 8

Sat, May 19	Hoosier Park Spring Championships - MEP 
Late Models, Street Stocks, ThunderCars, 
FWD Oval, FWD Figure 8

Tue, May 22	 Pay Less Little 500 & Must See Racing 
Practice

Wed, May 23	Must See Racing 60 - Must See Racing 
Winged Sprints, Kenyon Midgets

Thu, May 24	 1st Round Pay Less Little 500 Qualifying 
& Practice

Fri, May 25	 2nd Round Pay Less Little 500 Qualifying 
& Practice

Fri, May 25	 Speedway Concert Series - The Ohio 
Express, Fireworks

Sat, May 26	64th Annual Pay Less Little 500 - Sprint 
Cars

June
Sat, Jun 02	 Saturday Night Racing - CRA Sportsman 

Late Models, CRA Street Stocks, IOFS Figure 
8 

Sat, Jun 09	 Saturday Night Racing - Street Stocks, 
ThunderCars, FWD Figure 8, FWD Oval

Jun 13 - Jun 16 Lions Family Festival
Sat, Jun 16	 Saturday Night Racing - USSA Sprint Cars, 

MEP Late Models, FWD Oval, Thunder 
Roadsters

Sat, Jun 23	 Saturday Night Racing - MEP Late 
Models, WMDH ThunderCars, Thunder 
Roadsters, Legends

Fri, Jun 29	 Open Practice - All Divisions
Sat, Jun 30	 IVY Tech Street Stock 200 - CRA Street 

Stocks, Legends, ThunderCars

July
Wed, Jul 04	MARSH Figure 8 Madness - IOFS Figure 

8, IOFS FWD Figure 8, NASKARTS, Culver’s 
Trailer Races, Fireworks

Sat, Jul 07	 Saturday Night Racing - MEP Late Models, 
Street Stocks,  ThunderCars, FWD Oval, Mini Cups


